506658052 05/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6704864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDRICH VON RHEINBABEN	06/28/2002
DR. HOLGER BIERING	07/03/2002
DR. KLAUS-PETER BANSEMIR	06/22/2002
DR. SABINE GLAESER	07/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB GMBH & CO. OHG		
Street Address:	REISHOLZER WERFTSTRASSE 38-42		
City:	DUSSELDORF		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40589		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13239976		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bburke@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00163.1675USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/bdburke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=14823224_1#page1.tif source=14823224_1#page2.tif source=14823224_1#page3.tif source=14823224_1#page4.tif

PATENT 506658052 REEL: 056211 FRAME: 0720

source=14823224_1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056211 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Friedrich VON RHEINBABEN, residing at Garather Weg 21, 40789 Monheim, Germany; Dr. Holger BIERING, residing at Gladiolenstrasse 19, 41516 Grevenbroich, Germany; Dr. Klaus-Peter BANSEMIR, residing at Ursulaweg 51, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany; and Dr. Sabine GLAESER, residing at Leinenweberweg 5, 40593 Dusseldorf, Germany, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 21 June 2002, which is entitled HEPATITIS A VIRICIDE.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB GMBH & CO. OHG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Reisholzer Werftstrasse 38-42, 40589 Dusseldorf, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

PATENT REEL: 056211 FRAME: 0722 necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Jane	IN TESTIMON , 20 <u>02</u>	NY WHEREOF,	I have hereun	to set my hand this	20 Kday of
				vol - Pho	
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
	On this	_ day of	, 20	_, before me person	nally appeared Dr.
Friedrich VON	RHEINBABEN	to me known	and known to	me to be the person	n described in and who
executed the fo	oregoing instrum	ent, and he duly	acknowledge	d to me that he exec	cuted the same for the
uses and purpo	ses therein set fo	orth.			
[SEAL]			Notary Publi		
			TRUESTV PHOD	115	

	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
- Trely	, 200		
8 8			Dr. Holger BIERING
STATE OF) ss.)	
Holger BIERI			, 20, before me personally appeared Dr. me to be the person described in and who executed the
-	rument, and he		ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
(SEAL)			Notary Public
	IN TESTIMO , 20		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Dr. Klaus-Peter BANSEMIR
STATE OF)) ss.)	
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Dr. Klaus
	rument, and he		o me to be the person described in and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
[SEAL]			Natory Dublic

IN	TESTIMONY '	WHEREOF	, I have hereun	to set my hand t	his	day of
	, 20			•		
			Dr. Holger F	BIERING		
STATE OF		ý				
STATE OF) ss.)				
On	this day	y of	, 20	_, before me pe	rsonally app	eared Dr.
Holger BIERING to	o me known and	known to	me to be the pe	rson described i	n and who e	xecuted the
foregoing instrume purposes therein se		acknowledg	ed to me that h	e executed the s	ame for the	uses and
[SEAL]			Notary Publi	c		
IN	testimony v , 20 <u>0</u> 2	WHEREOF		to set my hand t		
				ter BANSEMIE		
STATE OF)				
STATE OF) ss.)				
On	this day	y of		_, before me pe	rsonally app	eared Dr. Klau
Peter BANSEMIR	te me known an	d known to	me to be the p	erson described	in and who	executed the
foregoing instruments purposes therein se		icknowledg	ed to me that h	e executed the s	ame for the	uses and
[SEAL]			Notary Publi	c		

	INTESTIM	IONY WHEREOF	, I have hereur	ito set my hand this Ol. day of
- Juli	20	02.		
			Dr. Sabine (abuin flam GLAESER
STATE OF_				
COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) ss.		
	On this	day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared Dr.
Sabine GLAS	ER to me kno	wn and known to r	ne to be the pe	rson described in and who executed the
foregoing inst	rument, and h	e duly acknowledg	ed to me that h	ne executed the same for the uses and
purposes there	ein set forth.			
[SEAL]			NT- 6 Th- 1-1	•-
			Notary Publ	HC

4

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 056211 FRAME: 0726